
U.S. TRADE
TABLE 2 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 

COMMODITY MARCH 
2005 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
MARCH MARCH MARCH 

2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

METRIC TONS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 2,624,356

COTTONSEED 31,671

FLAXSEED 520

PEANUTS 1/ 11,999

SAFFLOWERSEED 125

SUNFLOWERSEED 2/ 14,612

OTHER 8,044


2,601,603 23,275,138 18,649,862 
50,538 183,167 240,793 

2,005 17,919 48,120 
12,330 84,097 78,429 

385 1,266 2,008 
18,708 85,066 88,371 
19,795 65,914 90,133 

TOTAL 2,691,327 2,705,364 23,712,567 19,197,716 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 3/ 637,395

COTTONSEED 7,761

LINSEED 4,342

OTHER 49,536


603,447 3,773,958 3,707,496 
12,828 31,322 62,065 

1,047 35,848 23,939 
31,416 271,070 216,235 

TOTAL 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 

VEGETABLE OILS: 
SOYBEAN 
CORN 
COTTONSEED 
LINSEED 
PEANUT 
SUNFLOWERSEED 
OTHER 

699,034 

319,460 
58,688 

33,916 
47,247 

2,355 
2,221 

264 
4,366 

33,258 

648,738 

167,280 
53,209 

80,800 
28,465 

2,454 
7,224 

369 
7,713 

51,269 

4,112,198 4,009,735 

1,315,217 1,287,301 
429,935 415,545 

387,268 296,866 
205,038 175,544 

14,823 12,528 
36,837 33,997 

1,969 1,914 
26,161 37,665 

235,900 282,676 

TOTAL 123,627 178,294 907,996 841,190 

OTHER: 
CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES

FLOUR & GRITS

ISOLATES

OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS


5,592 6,294 37,656 36,995 
134,840 116,070 606,013 854,450 

4,339 6,063 33,987 38,331 
20,913 19,100 100,932 128,494 

TOTAL 165,684 

LARD 3,616 
TALLOW & GREASES 56,648 
FISH OIL 3,710 
FISHMEAL 21,432 

147,527 778,588 1,058,270 

2,993 55,583 21,015 
71,198 369,803 378,928 

3,562 21,033 24,838 
15,333 91,289 51,943 

SOURCE: MAY 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.

1/ INCLUDES UNSHELLED PEANUTS CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75%.

2/ ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 3/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL.


FAS:COTS: JUNE 2006 



U.S. TRADE
TABLE 3 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 

COMMODITY MARCH 
2005 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
MARCH MARCH MARCH 

2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 679,179

COTTONSEED 5,928

FLAXSEED 207

PEANUTS 1/ 12,678

SAFFLOWERSEED 79

SUNFLOWERSEED 2/ 9,404

OTHER 2,611


632,156 5,312,916 4,479,944 
8,584 34,925 41,050 

370 7,735 13,723 
12,342 88,806 79,308 

233 888 
10,920 55,694 54,971 

5,291 19,892 21,753 
TOTAL 710,086 669,897 5,520,855 4,691,609 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 3/ 151,712

COTTONSEED 1,129

LINSEED 1,128

OTHER 18,247


133,701 774,203 840,184 
2,046 4,996 9,535 

289 11,101 5,666 
14,677 89,949 58,839 

TOTAL 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 

VEGETABLE OILS: 
SOYBEAN 
CORN 
COTTONSEED 
LINSEED 
PEANUT 
SUNFLOWERSEED 
OTHER 

172,216 

25,524 
18,121 

18,581 
35,544 

1,545 
973 
288 

4,253 
35,185 

150,713 

15,770 
18,352 

44,124 
18,895 

1,334 
4,463 

370 
7,320 

49,209 

880,249 914,223 

110,907 115,232 
130,630 143,659 

216,541 173,311 
150,022 127,970 

10,218 8,069 
22,085 21,283 

2,025 1,902 
24,814 34,691 

253,008 273,370 
TOTAL 96,369 125,715 678,713 640,596 

OTHER: 
CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES

FLOUR & GRITS

ISOLATES

OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS


19,615 26,796 108,220 137,141 
45,129 28,408 155,650 214,394 
14,785 20,634 112,391 130,380 
29,347 29,395 140,839 186,288 

TOTAL 

LARD 
TALLOW & GREASES 
INED. ANIMAL TALLOW & GREASES 
FISH OIL 
FISHMEAL 

108,876 105,233 517,100 668,203 

1,939 1,644 29,495 12,004 
23,578 29,847 151,420 161,305 
33,394 38,767 195,813 207,246 

2,729 2,866 13,637 20,668 
14,186 11,759 61,144 35,523 

SOURCE: MAY 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: JUNE 2006 
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U.S. TRADE
TABLE 5 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN MEAL 1/ 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 97,719 115,600 630,004 690,962 

LATIN AMERICA 319,084 344,945 1,379,572 1,943,218 
MEXICO 139,637 162,887 516,078 834,022 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 30,731 34,649 149,196 171,168 
EL SALVADOR 14,873 10,585 69,894 87,421 
GUATEMALA 29,220 23,522 118,597 152,062 
PANAMA 7,031 15,157 62,130 71,185 
VENEZUELA 20,000 15,354 115,235 41,410 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 126,420 119,146 820,051 675,825 
CHINA 28 0 196 2 
INDONESIA 11,819 1,615 141,418 26,201 
JAPAN 29,557 26,515 186,054 222,096 
MALAYSIA 3,502 215 6,684 2,159 
PHILIPPINES 69,392 76,930 312,456 326,681 
THAILAND 268 225 86,574 617 

EUROPE 24,932 6,498 122,140 50,961 
EUROPEAN UNION 
DENMARK 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

EASTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

24,914 
0 

180 
16,602 

36 
7,608 

12 
335 

17 

54,744 

6,400 
0 
0 
0 
0 

6,374 
0 
7 

0 

5,025 

102,420 
0 

191 
64,461 

90 
13,566 

5,213 
15,749 

19,472 

645,080 

50,850 
0 

19 
25,566 

0 
16,272 

30 
7,546 

0 

312,263 
ALGERIA 
EGYPT 
SAUDI ARABIA 
SOUTH AFRICA 

OCEANIA 
AUSTRALIA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 
BALTIC STATES 
FSU 12 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
23,375 

0 
0 

761 
10 

13,737 
0 

13,737 

637,395 

0 
120 

35 
0 

1,096 
106 

11,138 
0 

11,138 

603,447 

89,352 
137,321 

88,838 
2,095 

161,159 
124,459 

15,952 
0 

15,952 

3,773,958 

10,700 
50,777 
55,571 

122 

22,520 
376 

11,748 
0 

11,748 

3,707,496 

SOURCE: MAY 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: JUNE 2006 



U.S. TRADE
TABLE 6 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN OIL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 4,107 6,443 29,770 36,336 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 340 29,682 75,882 47,767 
ANGOLA 
ETHIOPIA 
MOROCCO 
SIERRA LEONE 
TURKEY 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 
COLOMBIA 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
ECUADOR 
HAITI 
JAMAICA 
PERU 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 

0 
270 

23 
0 
0 
0 

29,209 
12,929 

148 
36 

0 
111 

2,325 
6,650 

225 

0 
0 

14,251 
0 
0 

212 

19,833 
3,319 

0 
14 

0 
0 

2,000 
0 

24,840 

1,877 
609 

6,524 
0 
0 

3,198 

227,386 
95,898 

4,148 
37,400 

0 
3,171 
9,833 

15,459 

47,709 

0 
1,710 

14,251 
110 

2 
1,633 

154,184 
69,704 

6 
2,584 

0 
804 

2,736 
15,728 

56,666 
BANGLADESH 
CHINA 
HONG KONG 
INDIA 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

EUROPE 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 
ARMENIA 
GEORGIA 
KYRGYZSTAN 
MOLDOVA 
UKRAINE 
RUSSIA 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
25 
33 

0 
20 

35 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

33,916 

1,470 
25 

6,602 
2,651 

14,022 

2 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

80,800 

226 
95 

10,117 
14,750 
14,119 

586 

5,930 
0 
0 

50 
0 
0 

3,400 

4 

387,268 

1,470 
214 

6,845 
13,831 
14,169 

537 

1,343 
0 
0 

333 
0 
0 
0 

34  

296,866 

SOURCE: MAY 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JUNE 2006 



U.S. TRADE
TABLE 8 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED OIL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 2,663 4,697 20,222 22,931 

LATIN AMERICA 483 2,049 1,482 9,788 
MEXICO 481 2,048 1,225 9,483 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
EL SALVADOR 2 0 2 1 
GUATEMALA 0 0 250 269 
PERU 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 47 0 279 13 
ALGERIA 0 0 0 0 
EGYPT 0 0 0 0 
KUWAIT 0 0 0 0 
TURKEY 0 0 0 0 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 0 0 0 

EUROPE 321 672 1,249 2,349 
EUROPEAN UNION 321 672 1,249 2,349 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 0 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 851 295 2,929 2,584 
JAPAN 672 0 1,696 1,371 
INDIA 0 0 0 0 
PAKISTAN 0 0 0 0 
SINGAPORE 121 242 911 994 
TAIWAN 33 52 175 183 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL WORLD 4,366 7,713 26,161 37,665 

SOURCE: MAY 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JUNE 2006 


